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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status: ACTIVE
Start Date: 1/1/2014
End Date: 12/31/2099
Purpose:
Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

Northern_TWA
Northern District TWA Projects

Targeted Watershed Approach

SWIMS Project Summary

Parent Project for Northern TWAs

Parent Project for Northern District TWAs

Standard DNR and SLOH protocols will be followed.

People

Name Role Status Start Date
AARTILA, THOMAS P COORDINATOR COMPLETE 1/8/2014
CUNNINGHAM, JOSEPH L COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/1/2014
HAGEN, CHERIE L COORDINATOR COMPLETE 1/8/2014
Helmuth, Lisa D COORDINATOR INACTIVE 11/23/2019
KLEIST, JON J COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/8/2014
KLOSIEWSKI, James M COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/8/2014
MARTI, AARON M COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/1/2014
ROBERTS, MADELINE E COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/19/2023
Roesler, Craig P COORDINATOR COMPLETE 1/8/2014
Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

Actions

Action Detailed Description

Monitoring Stations
Station ID

10050952

10038884

10048234

Name

Bear Ck at CTH K

Bear Creek US of CTH Z

Bear Creek upstream Hwy 2/53

End Date  Organization
2/27/2024  Wisconsin DNR
12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
12/28/2022 Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
1/15/2020  Wisconsin DNR
Comments
Start Date
Comments

End Date

Comments

Status
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10017177
163231

10040432
10052746
10030043
10040736
10051098
10050953
10050949
10050950

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Birch Creek at Cty Rd C

Bluff Creek - County Highway C

Bluff Creek at City Limits Rd

Deertail Creek 5m US School Road

Unnamed trib to Bear Cr. below culvert at CTH Z
Unnamed trib to Bluff Ck 110m DS Valley Brook Rd
Unnamed trib to Bluff Creek at Huppert Rd

Unnamed tributary to Bear Ck at Moccasin Mike Rd
Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Pine St.
Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Windmill Rd

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
2221700 1 Deer Tail Creek Deer Tail Creek
2833200 1 Bluff Creek Bluff Creek
2833400 1 Unnamed Unnamed
2833500 1 Birch Creek Birch Creek
2833900 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
2834200 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
2834600 1 Bear Creek Bear Creek
2834700 1 Unnamed Unnamed
2834800 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

8/28/2018 9:30 COMPLETE BE-11 10050953 Unnamed tributary to Bear Ck at Moccasin Mike Rd
8/28/2018 10:00 COMPLETE BE-12 10048234 Bear Creek upstream Hwy 2/53

8/28/2018 10:20 COMPLETE BL-1 10040432 Bluff Creek at City Limits Rd

8/28/2018 11:00 COMPLETE BE-9 10038884 Bear Creek US of CTH Z

8/28/2018 11:20 COMPLETE BE-10 10030043 Unnamed trib to Bear Cr. below culvert at CTH Z
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SWIMS Project Summary

8/28/2018 11:40 COMPLETE BE-8
8/28/2018 12:00 COMPLETE BL-4
8/28/2018 12:05 COMPLETE BL-6
8/28/2018 12:20 COMPLETE BL-7
8/28/2018 12:45 COMPLETE BL-5
8/28/2018 13:20 COMPLETE BL-3
8/28/2018 13:45 COMPLETE BL-2
7/23/2019 14:30 COMPLETE GLB236
Documents

Title Description
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source

10050952
163231

10017177
10051098
10050950
10050949
10040736
10052746

Author

Bear Ck at CTH K

Bluff Creek - County Highway C

Birch Creek at Cty Rd C

Unnamed trib to Bluff Creek at Huppert Rd

Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Windmill Rd
Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Pine St.
Unnamed trib to Bluff Ck 110m DS Valley Brook Rd
Deertail Creek 5m US School Road

Published Comments

Amount Start Date End Date



