### Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: Northern\_TWA

Name: Northern District TWA Projects

Type: Targeted Watershed Approach

Subtype:

Status: ACTIVE
Start Date: 1/1/2014

**End Date:** 12/31/2099

**Purpose:** Parent Project for Northern TWAs

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:

Study Design: Parent Project for Northern District TWAs

**QA Measures:** Standard DNR and SLOH protocols will be followed.

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
AARTILA, THOMAS P	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	1/8/2014	2/27/2024	Wisconsin DNR	
CUNNINGHAM, JOSEPH L	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/1/2014	12/31/2099	Wisconsin DNR	
HAGEN, CHERIE L	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	1/8/2014		Wisconsin DNR	
Helmuth, Lisa D	COORDINATOR	INACTIVE	11/23/2019	12/28/2022	Wisconsin DNR	
KLEIST, JON J	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/8/2014		Wisconsin DNR	
KLOSIEWSKI, James M	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/8/2014		Wisconsin DNR	
MARTI, AARON M	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/1/2014	12/31/2099	Wisconsin DNR	
ROBERTS, MADELINE E	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/19/2023		Wisconsin DNR	
Roesler, Craig P	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	1/8/2014	1/15/2020	Wisconsin DNR	

#### **Project Statuses**

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments

#### **Actions**

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status

Monitoring	Stations
------------	----------

_		
Station ID	Name	Comments
10050952	Bear Ck at CTH K	
10038884	Bear Creek US of CTH Z	
10048234	Bear Creek upstream Hwy 2/53	

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

10017177	Birch Creek at Cty Rd C	
163231	Bluff Creek - County Highway C	
10040432	Bluff Creek at City Limits Rd	
10052746	Deertail Creek 5m US School Road	
10030043	Unnamed trib to Bear Cr. below culvert at CTH Z	
10040736	Unnamed trib to Bluff Ck 110m DS Valley Brook Rd	
10051098	Unnamed trib to Bluff Creek at Huppert Rd	
10050953	Unnamed tributary to Bear Ck at Moccasin Mike Rd	
10050949	Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Pine St.	
10050950	Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Windmill Rd	

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
2221700	1	Deer Tail Creek	Deer Tail Creek		
2833200	1	Bluff Creek	Bluff Creek		
2833400	1	Unnamed	Unnamed		
2833500	1	Birch Creek	Birch Creek		
2833900	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed		
2834200	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed		
2834600	1	Bear Creek	Bear Creek		
2834700	1	Unnamed	Unnamed		
2834800	1	Local Water	Unnamed		

<b>Lab Account Codes</b>			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events					
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name	
8/28/2018 9:30	COMPLETE	BE-11	10050953	Unnamed tributary to Bear Ck at Moccasin Mike Rd	
8/28/2018 10:00	COMPLETE	BE-12	10048234	Bear Creek upstream Hwy 2/53	
8/28/2018 10:20	COMPLETE	BL-1	10040432	Bluff Creek at City Limits Rd	
8/28/2018 11:00	COMPLETE	BE-9	10038884	Bear Creek US of CTH Z	
8/28/2018 11:20	COMPLETE	BE-10	10030043	Unnamed trib to Bear Cr. below culvert at CTH Z	

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

8/28/2018 11:40	COMPLETE	BE-8	10050952	Bear Ck at CTH K
8/28/2018 12:00	COMPLETE	BL-4	163231	Bluff Creek - County Highway C
8/28/2018 12:05	COMPLETE	BL-6	10017177	Birch Creek at Cty Rd C
8/28/2018 12:20	COMPLETE	BL-7	10051098	Unnamed trib to Bluff Creek at Huppert Rd
8/28/2018 12:45	COMPLETE	BL-5	10050950	Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Windmill Rd
8/28/2018 13:20	COMPLETE	BL-3	10050949	Unnamed tributary to Bluff Ck at CTH C near Pine St.
8/28/2018 13:45	COMPLETE	BL-2	10040736	Unnamed trib to Bluff Ck 110m DS Valley Brook Rd
7/23/2019 14:30	COMPLETE	GLB236	10052746	Deertail Creek 5m US School Road

**Documents** 

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments

### **Budget**

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	<b>End Date</b>